FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Amy Swanson 248.872.1220 aswanson@shelving.com

SHELVING INC. OPENS APPLICATIONS FOR 2022 BUSINESS SCHOLARSHIP

Scholarship to award three students with \$3,000, \$2,000 or \$1,000 towards college education

MADISON HEIGHTS, Mich., May 18, 2022—Shelving Inc., a second-generation familyowned provider of industrial, commercial, and residential shelving and storage solutions, opened applications for its eigth annual Shelving.com Business Scholarship contest on Wednesday, May 18. The scholarships will be awarded to three eligible college students currently pursuing a major in business and/or enrolled in a business-related field of study. One student will receive a \$3,000 first place scholarship—with \$2,000 going to the runner-up and \$1,000 to the second runner-up. Mike Schodowski, president of Shelving Inc., made the announcement.

"As a family-owned business, we understand the importance of preparing America's youth for the future and aim to do our part in assisting students during their academic journey," said Schodowski. "In running this annual scholarship, we've seen the positive impact today's students have made to their communities and economies. We look forward to reviewing the applications of the deserving students that apply this year."

Eligible students must be a student presently attending an accredited university or college, or a high school senior that is currently enrolled or planning to enroll in college beginning no later than the Fall 2022 semester. Those interested in applying must be pursuing a major in business or a business-related field of study, have a minimum 2.8 cumulative GPA, and submit a copy of their transcript, resume, and essay.

Business, human resources, finance, strategic design and management are some of the fields past scholarship recipients have studied at institutions across the country. The scholarship application closes for entries on August 5, 2022 at 11:59pm EST. Winners will be announced on August 19, 2022.

Shelving Inc. continues to give back to the community by way of student scholarships, fundraisers, and donations to organizations such as the Capuchin Ministries, Humble Design and Friends of Foster Kids. To apply for the scholarship, please visit

https://www.shelving.com/Shelving-com-Business-Scholarship-Application-s/2053.htm.

Family-owned since 1960, Shelving Inc. is southeast Michigan's premier provider of shelving and storage solutions. As a company that "makes space work," Shelving Inc. has not missed a single installation deadline in more than 25 years and has never had a rack fail under stress of the rated loads. They also operate The Shelving Store, which was created in 2007 to better service their growing consumer audience with stylish, practical and affordable residential shelving and storage products. No matter the industry or storage problem, Shelving Inc. has the knowledge and experience to craft and professionally install custom solutions that rectify even the most challenging space and storage issues. For more information, visit www.shelving.com or www.theshelvingstore.com.

XXX